The term of such Successor Franchise Agreement shall commence upon the 
date of expiration of the immediately preceding term.  Franchisee shall be charged a successor 
agreement fee equal to twenty five percent (25%) of the then-current Initial Franchise Fee or a 
minimum of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) (“Successor Agreement Fee”). In the 
event Franchisee is not in full compliance with Section 5.2 below at the time Franchisee notifies 
Franchisor of Franchisee’s desire to enter into a successor agreement, it shall be in Franchisor’s sole 
and absolute discretion whether to permit the successor agreement.